Magazine of Civil Engineering. 2021. 106(6). Article No. 10615
Cherkashin, A.V., Radaev, A.E., Olekhnovich, Y.A., Sulatskiy, K.S. The dependence of the gathering characteristics
of nanocarbon cement on the parameters of its production process. Magazine of Civil Engineering. 2021. 106(6).
Article No. 10615. DOI: 10.34910/MCE.106.15
© Cherkashin, A.V., Radaev, A.E., Olekhnovich, Y.A., Sulatskiy, K.S., 2021. Published by Peter the Great
St.Petersburg Polytechnic University.
 This work is licensed under a CC BY-NC 4.0
ISSN

based on the results of repeated execution of the proposed procedure for formation of the
dependence (block-scheme in Fig. 3).
• analysis of changes in the adequacy of the formed analytical dependence when its structure
becomes more complex by adding an additional linear component determined by the value of the
synthesis parameter;
• carrying out of laboratory experiments and formation of the corresponding analytical dependences
to assess the effect of synthesis modes on the characteristics of the resulting product for alternative
matrix cement materials, such as sulfate-resistant cement, magnesia, slag portland cement,
alumina, pozzolanic.
5. Acknowledgements
The research is partially funded by the Ministry of Science and Higher Education of the Russian
Federation as part of World-class Research Center program: Advanced Digital Technologies (contract
No. 075-15-2020-934 dated 17.11.2020).
References
1. Yusuf, M.O. Synergistic-effect of iron-filing and silica-fume on the absorption and shrinkage of cement paste. Magazine of Civil
Engineering. 2019. 91(7). Pp. 16–26. DOI: 10.18720/MCE.91.2.
2. Shakhov, S.A., Rogova, E.V. Factors affecting the ultrasonic disaggregation of powders. Magazine of Civil Engineering. 2019.
88(4). Pp. 14–24. DOI: 10.18720/MCE.88.2
3. Rassokhin, A.S., Ponomarev, A.N., Figovsky, O.L. Silica fumes of different types for high-performance fine-grained concrete.
Magazine of Civil Engineering. 2018. 78 (2). Pp. 151–160. DOI: 10.18720/MCE.78.12
4. Frolov, A.V., Chumadova, L.I., Cherkashin, A.V., A.L.I. Ekonomichnost ispolzovaniya i vliyaniye nanorazmernykh chastits na
svoystva legkikh vysokoprochnykh betonov. Stroitelstvo unikalnykh zdaniy i sooruzheniy. 2014. 4 (19). Pp. 51–61. URL:
5. Mastalygina, E.E., Ovchinnikov, V.A., Chukhlanov, V.Y. Light heat-resistant polymer concretes based on oligooxyhy-
dridesilmethylensiloxysilane and hollow spherical fillers. Magazine of Civil Engineering. 2019. 90 (6). Pp. 37–46.
DOI: 10.18720/MCE.90.4
6. Zhdanok, S.A., Polonina, E.N., Leonovich, S.N., Khroustalev, B.M., Koleda, E.A. Influence of the Nanostructured-Carbon-Based
Plasticizing Admixture in a Self-Compacting Concrete Mix on Its Technological Properties. Journal of Engineering Physics and
Thermophysics. 2019. 92 (2). Pp. 376–382. DOI: 10.1007/s10891-019-01941-7
7. Ponomarev, A.N., Guskov, V.D., Vorontsov, V.V., Ageyev, I.V., Kemenov, L.A., Romanov, A.V., Shegelman, I.R. A new high
performance neutron-absorbing materials based on the mineral binder and polymer components. Magazine of Civil Engineering.
2012. (9). Pp. 9–13. DOI: 10.5862/MCE.35.1.
8. Lesovik, R.V., Klyuyev, S.V., Klyuyev, A.V., Netrebenko, A.V., Durachenko, A.V. High-strength fiber-reinforced concrete
containing technogenic raw materials and composite binders with use of nanodispersed powder. Research Journal of Applied
Sciences. 2014. 9. Pp. 1153–1157. DOI: 10.3923/rjasci.2014.1153.1157. URL: http://docsdrive.com/pdfs/medwelljournals/
rjasci/2014/1153-1157.pdf
9. Cherkashin, A.V., Pykhtin, K.A., Begich, Y.E., Sherstobitova, P.A., Koltsova, T.S. Mechanical properties of nanocarbon modified
cement. Magazine of Civil Engineering. 2017. 72(4). DOI: 10.18720/MCE.72.7
10. Cherkashin, A.V., Golubkov, A.G., Firsenkov, A.A., Koltsova, T.S. Radar-absorbent composite material for construction
applications and method for production thereof. RU2655187C1. 2017.
11. Ziari, H., Amini, A., Goli, A., Mirzaeiyan, D. Predicting rutting performance of carbon nano tube (CNT) asphalt binders using
regression models and neural networks. Construction and Building Materials. 2018. 160. Pp. 415–426.

Cherkashin A.V., Radaev A.E., Olekhnovich Y.A., Sulatskiy K.S.
15. Barde, A.A., Klausner, J.F., Mei, R. Solid state reaction kinetics of iron oxide reduction using hydrogen as a reducing agent.
International Journal of Hydrogen Energy. 2016. 41(24). Pp. 10103–10119. DOI: 10.1016/j.ijhydene.2015.12.129.
16. Kraynova, K.A., Yeroshkina, N.A., Korovkin, M.O. Issledovaniye vozmozhnosti primeneniya syrya otechestvennykh proizvoditeley
v tekhnologii sukhikh stroitelnykh smesey dlya nalivnogo pola [Investigation of the possibility of using raw materials from domestic
manufacturers in the technology of dry building mixtures for self-leveling floors]. Mezhdunarodnyy nauchno-tekhnicheskiy zhurnal
«TEORIYa. PRAKTIKA. INNOVATsII». 2017. 5 (17). Pp. 100–105. (rus)
17. Cherkashin, A., Begich, Y., Sherstobitova, P., Semencha, A., Doroshin, I. Heat-resistant properties of construction composites
based on nanocarbon cement (nCMC). E3S Web of Conferences. 2019. 91. Pp. 3–8. DOI: 10.1051/e3sconf/20199102029
18. Levensov, V., Radaev, A., Salkutsan, S. Mathematic model of production technology transformation. SHS Web of Conf. 2018.
00054(44 (2018)). Pp. 1–8.
19. Malyuk, V.I., Radaev, A.E., Silkina, G.Y. Procedure for determining the characteristics for development of industrial enterprises
using optimization modeling tools. St. Petersburg State Polytechnical University Journal. Economics. 2018. 11 (6). Pp. 195–211.
DOI: 10.18721/JE.11617
20. Leventsov, V.A., Radaev, A.E., Nikolaevskiy, N.N. The aspects of the «industry 4.0» concept within production process design.
St. Petersburg State Polytechnical University Journal. Economics. 2017. 1. Pp. 19–31. DOI: 10.18721/JE.10102
21. Porro, S., Musso, S., Giorcelli, M., Chiodoni, A., Tagliaferro, A. Optimization of a thermal-CVD system for carbon nanotube growth.
Physica E: Low-Dimensional Systems and Nanostructures. 37(1–2). Pp. 16–20. DOI: 10.1016/j.physe.2006.07.010. (2007)
22. Samant, K.M., Haram, S.K., Kapoor, S. Synthesis of carbon nanotubes by catalytic vapor decomposition (CVD) method:
Optimization of various parameters for the maximum yield. Pramana - Journal of Physics. 68(1). Pp. 51–60.